$138.7 million net loss position that relates to our Modco trading portfolio. Also included in the total, is $10.6 billion
in a $115.4 million net loss position that relates to our GLWB embedded derivatives, $1.5 billion in a $147.4 million
net loss position that relates to our FIA embedded derivatives, and $103.8 million in a $46.1 million net loss position
that relates to our IUL embedded derivatives.
We recognized losses of $305.8 million, $40.3 million, and gains of $30.0 million related to derivative financial
instruments for the year ended December 31, 2017 (Successor Company), for the year ended December 31, 2016
(Successor Company) and for the period of February 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015 (Successor Company),
respectively.
The following table sets forth the notional amount and fair value of our interest rate risk related derivative financial
instruments and the estimated fair value resulting from a hypothetical immediate plus and minus 100 basis points
change in interest rates from levels prevailing as of December 31:
Successor Company

Fair Value
Resulting
From an
Immediate
+/– 100 bps
Change
in the Underlying
Reference
Interest
Rates (1)(2)

Notional
Amount

Fair Value
as of
December 31,

+100
bps –100 bps

(Dollars In Millions)
2017
Futures $1,302.3 $ 2.3 $(41.2) $57.8
Interest Rate Swaptions 225.0 — 2.3 —
Floating to fixed Swaps — — — —
Fixed to floating Swaps 1,862.5 52.5 (145.9 ) 290.8
GLWB embedded derivative 9,615.4 (111.8 ) 175.1 (491.3 )
Total $13,005.2 $ (57.0 ) $(9.7 ) $(142.7)
2016
Futures $1,096.4 $ (5.7 ) $(80.0) $84.3
Interest Rate Swaptions 225.0 2.5 12.3 —

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 10-K

163

Floating to fixed Swaps 70.0 0.5 3.2 (2.2 )
Fixed to floating Swaps 1,640.0 60.9 (136.6 ) 301.8
GLWB embedded derivative 10,563.7 (115.4 ) 171.1 (498.3 )
Total $13,595.1 $ (57.2 ) $(30.0) $(114.4)

(1)Interest rate change scenario subject to floor, based on treasury rates as of December 31, 2017 and 2016.
(2)Includes an effect for inflation.

94

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 10-K

164

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the notional amount and fair value of our equity risk related derivative financial
instruments and the estimated fair value resulting from a hypothetical immediate plus and minus ten percentage point
change in equity level from levels prevailing as of December 31:
Successor Company

Fair Value
Resulting From an
Immediate
+/– 10% Change
in the Underlying

[…]

approximately $0.6 billion of our stable value contracts have no early termination rights.
As of December 31, 2017 (Successor Company), we had $4.7 billion of stable value product account balances with an
estimated fair value of $4.7 billion (using discounted cash flows) and $10.9 billion of annuity account balances with
an estimated fair value of $10.5 billion (using discounted cash flows). As of December 31, 2016 (Successor
Company), we had $3.5 billion of stable value product account balances with an estimated fair value of $3.5 billion
(using discounted cash flows) and $10.6 billion of annuity account balances with an estimated fair value of
$10.3 billion (using discounted cash flows).
The following table sets forth the estimated fair values of our stable value and annuity account balances resulting from
a hypothetical immediate plus and minus 100 basis points change in interest rates from levels prevailing and the
percent change in fair value that the following estimated fair values would represent:
Successor Company

Fair Value
Resulting From an
Immediate
+/– 100 bps Change
in the Underlying
Reference
Interest Rates

Fair
Value
as of
December 31,

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 10-K

166

+100
bps –100 bps

(Dollars In Millions)
2017
Stable value product account balances $4,698.9 $4,592.7 $4,805.1
Annuity account balances 10,497.1 10,341.3 10,612.7
2016
Stable value product account balances $3,488.9 $3,403.7 $3,574.0
Annuity account balances 10,314.8 10,164.0 10,424.5
Estimated fair values from the hypothetical changes in interest rates were derived from the durations of our stable
value and annuity account balances. While these estimated fair values provide an indication of how sensitive the fair
values of our stable

96

Edgar Filing: PROTECTIVE LIFE CORP - Form 10-K

167

Table of Contents

value and annuity account balances are to changes in interest rates, they do not represent management's view of future
market changes, and actual market results may differ from these estimates.
Certain of our liabilities relate to products whose profitability could be significantly affected by changes in interest